
Contractor's Application for
Owner:

Engineer:

Contractor:

Project:

Contract:

Application Date: 6/25/202|
6/1./202s to 6/rs/rors

City of Mauston, Wl

MSA Professiona I Services

Mauston 2023 WWTF Upgrade

Olympic Builders Gen. Contr ,lnc

o0044084

831

15

From

Owner's Project No.:

Engineer's Project No.:

Contractor's Project No.:

Application No.:

Application Period:

1. Original Contract Price

2. Net change by Change Orders

3. Current Contract Price (Line 1 + Line 2)

4. Total Work completed and materials stored to date
(Sum of Column G Lump Sum Totaland Column J Unit price Total)

5. Retainage

c. Total Retainage (Line 5.a + Line 5.b)
6. Amount eligible to date (Line 4 - Line 5.c)

7. Less previous payments (Line 6 from prior application)
8. Amount due this application
9. Balance to finish, including retainage (Line 3 - Line 4+5c)

s

s

5,6 69,274.79

X 5 5,669,2t4.L9 Work Completed

5 7,694,37s.00

5 (38L,897.2O1

S 7,3L2,477.go

a. 5% $ 2e3,46o;t

S 243,46o.7t

5 s,38s,753.49

S 4,459,622.23

S gz6,t3t.2s

$ t,926,724.32

b. s% x5 - Stored Materials

Contractor's Certification
The undersigned contractor certifies, to the best of its knowledge, the following:
(1) All previous progress payments received from owner on account of Work done under the Contract have been
applied on account to discharge Contractor's legitimate obligations incurred in connection with the Work covered
by prior Applications for Payment;
(2) Title to all Work, materials and equipment incorporated in said Work, or otherwise listed in or covered by this
Application for Payment, will pass to owner at time of payment free and clear of all liens, security interests, and
encumbrances (except such as are covered by a bond acceptable to Owner indemnifying Owner against any such
liens, security interest, or encumbrances); and
(3) All the Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract Documents and is not
defective.

Contractor:

Signature:

Olympic Builders General Contractors, lnc.

Date 6/2512025

by Engin r Approved by Owner

Approved by Funding Agency

By:

Title:

Date:

By:

Title:

Date:

By:

Title:

Date:

Recom

By:

Title:

Date:

EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for payment

(c) 2018 National society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved.

Project Manager

7/30/2025

Steven Sell
Digitally signed by Steven Sell
DN: C=US, E=ssell@msa-ps.com, O="MSA 
Professional Services, Inc.", OU=Project 
Manager, CN=Steven Sell
Reason: I have reviewed this document
Date: 2025.07.30 08:34:22-05'00'



Estimate - Sum Work Contractor's lication for

Balance to Finish (C

-G)

34,382.00

789.86

733.25

37,066.76

.00

170.00

150.00

.00

830.00

784.00

610.007

820.00

2L,L87.OO

9s0.00

.003

H

value lG / cl
% of Scheduled

It
7t

o%

47

69%

76%

G

work Completed
and Materials
Stored to Date

{D+E+F)

a7

72l.OO

000.00

2

.0067

Materials Currently
Stored (not in D or

El

E

This Period

5,000.00

730.00

D

Work

lD + El From

Previous

Application

87

1

50,000.00

500.00

100.00

24,400.00

800.001

100.00

723.00

900.00

.00

71,000.00

000.00

2L,000.00

67

30,000.00

Scheduled Value

87

253.35

861.00

238,500.00

789.86

,61

733.25

762a

10,000.00

800.00

2s1,700.00

900.00

300.00

100.00

.00

820.00

B

rformance & Bonds

1&5Resl

3&4Water Tra ns

ulAeration
General irements

Material

ntLabor

Labor/Eq uipment
ritscreen

Pumping

Selective Structure Demo

Hazard Materials - ALLOWANCE

Earthwork

Exterior I m

anholesUtilities-Yard

Process PiProcess

BlowersProcess

altiesPollution Control - Valves & S

Pollution Control - Aeration

rutston

Concrete - Materials
Concrete - Labor

Demo

Demo - Labor

- Materials
- Labor

Mauston 2023 WWTF Upgrade

General Construction

Citv of Mauston

831

44084MSA Professional Services

Olympic Builders General Contractors, lnc
Project:

Owner's Project No.:

Engineer's Project No.:

Contractor's Project No,:

Owner:
Engineer:

Application Period: 06/2s/2sto06/07/2sFrom15No.: Application Date: 06/2

A

Contract
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

77

t2
13

I4
15

76

77

18

19

70

27

22

23

24

25

26

27

29

30

3L
aa

33

EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
(c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reservedLump 5um 7of7



Estimate - Lum Sum Work

Balance to Finish (C

-cl

182.003

736.22

742.0027

103,990.00

800.00

776.OO

1,200.00

700.007

H

% of Scheduled

value (G / Cl

roo%

69/o

o%

2

t

700%

91

Work Completed
and Materials
Stored to Date

(D+E+Fl

1s0,000.00

22

000.00

60,824.00

77\.39

723.00

13 300.00

128.00

77

7

500.00

F

Mat€rlals Currently
Stored (not in D or

El

E

This Period

430,000.00

920.00

299.00

.0067

T

6,223.00

748.OO

178.00

579.00

Work

lD + El From

Previous

Application

.00

775.00

771-.39

1 18,300.00

700.00

.00

14,000.00

200.001

1r.,750.00

.00

c

Scheduled Value

000.00

182.00

27,142.00

.00

s40.003

44,400.00

.00

200.00

226,200.00

7

723.00

.001,47

579.00

400.00

750.007

1

700.007

1 1,250.00

750.001

B

Pum

General ments

- Material
La

I nsulation

nee

Build E

Bu

Joint Sealants

ardware

Pai nt

Selective Structure Demo

Earthwork

em

Service

Electrical Service - ALLOWANCE

Generator/ATS

ntt
Branch Conduit

Wire/Terminations

Slte

Ma EP

Mobilization
DWV - MaterialsU

DWV - LaborUnd

Gas - MaterialsUnde

Gas - Labor

Catch BasinFloor Drains & Clea

& DWV - MaterialsGasWater

Mauston 2023 WWTF Upsrade

MSA Professional Services

General Construction

City of Mauston

831

44084

Owner:
Engineer:

Contractor:
Project:

Contractors, lnc.Olympic Builders General

Owner's Project No.:

Engineer's Project No.:

Contractor's Project No.:

Application Period:15n No.: 06/zs/2sto06/01./25From Application Date: 06/25/25

A

Item No.

34
?q

35

38

39

40

4I
42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

6?

63

64

6s

66

67

Contractor's cation for

EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
(c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved.Lump Sum 2of7



Estimate - Lum Sum Work

EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment

(c)2018NationalSocietyofProfessionalEngineersforEJCDC. Allrightsreserved.

Contractor's ication for nt

Ealance to Finish (€

-cl
rsr
19.288.00

17,250.00

1,000.00

3,000.00

3,000.00

6.000.00

2,000.00

18,000.00

14,500.00

5_000.00

3,400.00

14,67s.O0

14,350.00

2.442.00

1,550.00

10,650.00

21,000.00

6,280.00

15,000.00

10.250.00

22,080.00

33,950.00

15,600.00

2,500.00

1-,544.00

s,08s.00

5.508.00

52,013.00

200.00

H

% of Scheduled

value lG / cl
l%l

250/<

70./,

600/,

54.1

8601

74%

99.1

49%

o%

Oo/o

o%

7504

90%

67%

99%

r00%

100%

LOO%

43%

?8%

850/<

82%

o%

79.1

700/<

0%

o'/"

oot

6601

0./"

ool

95%

G

Work Completed
and Materials
Stored to Date

(D+E+Fl
(9r

6,400.00

2.000.00

1,500.00

3.500.00

18,000.00

17,000.00

135.000.00

17,000.00

44,O2s.OO

129,1s0.00

4,885.00

127.550.00

353,900.00

77.170.OO

68,700.00

8,000.00

8.000.00

35,000.00

70,000.00

85,000.00

80,000.00

10,000.00

3.840.00

t

Materlals Curr€ntly
Stored (not in D or

E)

rsl

E

This Period
(st

1s,000.00

22.000.00

29.510.00

43,064.00

2,443.0O

1.615.00

640.00

D

Work Completed

(D + El From

Previous

Applicatlon
(sl

6,400.00

2,000.00

1,500.00

3,500.00

18.000.00

2,000.00

113,000.00

17,000.00

14.475.O0

86,086.00

2,442.00

126.035.00

3s3,900.00

77.L1-O.O0

68,700.00

8,000.00

8.000.00

35,000.00

70,000.00

8s,000.00

80,000.00

10,000.00

3,200.00

c

Scheduled Value

rsr
25.688.00

19,250.00

2,s00.00

6,500.00

21,000.00

23,000.00

137,000.00

3s.000.00

14,500.00

s,000.00

3,400.00

s8.700.00

143,s00.00

7,327 .OO

129,200.00

3s3,900.00

77.11-O.OO

68,700.00

18,6s0.00

29.000.00

4r,280.OO

85,000.00

10,2s0.00

107,080.00

1 13,960.00

15,600.00

2,500.00

1.,544.00

1s,085.00

5,508.00

52,013.00

4,040.00

B

Descriptlon
Fixtures

Fixtures - Labor

HVAC

s u b m itta islM o b ilizatio n

Proiect Management

Demo & lnstall Labor

Controls - Labor & Materials

Equipment - Materials
Ductwork - Materials
Balancins & lnsulation

Gas Service - ALLOWANCE

Exterior lmprovements
Utilities-Yard Pioine/Manholes
Process lntegration - Process Piping

Pollution Control - Non Clog Pumps

Pollution Control - Valves & Specialties

Center Flow Screen - ALLOWANCE

IAB/OFFICE {STR 15)

Demo

Demo - Labor

Concrete - Materials
Concrete - Labor

Carpentrv - Materials

Caroentrv - Labor

Masonrv

General Requirements

5u pervision

Resilient Floorins

Windows

Bathroom Accessories

Doors/Frames/Hardware

Access Doors

Painting

ELECTRICAL

Demo/Temporarv

Olympic Builders General Contractors, lnc.

Mauston 2023 WWTF Upgrade

MSA Professional Services

General Construction

City of MaustonOwner:
Engineer:

Contractor:
Project:

Contract:

831

44084

Owner's Project No.:

Engineer's Project No.:

Contractor's Project No.

Application No.: 06/2s/2sto06/07/2s15 Application Date: 06/25/25Application Period: From

A

Item No.

68

69

70

77

72

74

75

76

78

79

80

8L

82

a2

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

9Z

93

94

95
q6

97

98

99

100

Lump Sum 3of7



Estimate - Sum Work

EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
(c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EICDC. All rights reserved.

Contractor's Application for ent

I

Balance to Finish (C

-cl
(st

5,585.00

2,153.00

2,500.00

1s,500.00

s,300.00

6,s00.00

s,000.00

3.500.00

9,500.00

16.500.00

6,520.00

21,803.00

3,200.00

21,000.00

1,000.00

16.500.00

6,s20.00

22,460.00

3,200.00

21.000.00

2,s00.00

2.600.00

1,813.00

r.763.00

H

% of Scheduled

value (G / cl
l%l

too%
78%

950/,

44%

L6.t
49%

5201

72%

22%

ool

o%

0%

o%

0%

0%

93%

0%

o%

OYo

Oo/o

o%

85%

87.1

70001

700%

10001

100%

92.1

roo%

90%

G

Work Completed
and Materials
Stored to Date

(D+E+F)
(s)

It.264.OO

20,100.00

39,000.00

2.000.00

3,000.00

5.000.00

7.000.00

13,000.00

1,000.00

13.000.00

14,000.00

18,000.00

18.200.00

15,560.00

3.2ZO.OO

2,540.00

21,300.00

4,278.00

16.200.00

F

Materials Currently
Stored (not in D or

El

rsr

E

This Period
(sl

3,464.00

10,000.00

2.000.00

s,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

1,000.00

320.00

240.OO

19,000.00

478.00

3,s00.00

D

work Completed

(D + El From

(sl

Previous

Application

7,800.00

10,100.00

37.000.00

2,000.00

3.000.00

2,000.00

8.000.00

13,000.00

14,000.00

18,000.00

18,200.00

15,560.00

2,900.00

2,400.00

2,300.00

3,800.00

12.700.0o

c

Scheduled value
(sl

77,264.OO

2s,685.00

41.153.00

4,s00.00

18.500.00

10,300.00

13,500.00

18,000.00

4,s00.00

9.s00.00

r.6.500.00

6,520.00

21,803.00

3.200.00

21,000.00

14,000.00

16,500.00

6.520.00

22.460.OO

3,200.00

21,000.00

16,s00.00

20,600.00

18.200.00

15,560.00

3,220.00

2,640.00

23,1 13.00

4,278.00

17.963.00

B

Descriptlon
Lishts/Devices

I ntegrator/l nstrument
Branch Conduit

Su bmitta ls/M obilization
Proiect Management

Demo & Install Labor

Controls - Labor & Materials
Equipment - Materials

Ductwork - Materials
Balancing & lnsulation

INFLUENT MONITORING STRUCTURE {STR 20)

General Requirements

Concrete - Materials
Concrete - Labor

I nsulation/Waterproof ine

Fiberglass Structure
Composite Sampler

EFFLUENT MONITORING STRUCTURE (STR 4OI

General Requirements

Concrete - Materlals

Concrete - Labor

I nsulation/Waterproof ing

Fiberglass Structure
CHEMICAT BUILDING ISTR 50}

General Requirements

Su pervision

Roofing - Materials
Roofing - Labor

ELECTRICAL

Demo/Temporarv
Lights/Devices

I ntegration
Branch Conduit

Site

Owner:
Engineer:

Contractor:
Project:
Contract:

Olympic Builders General Contractors, lnc.

Mauston 2023 WWTF Upgrade

MSA Professional Services

General Construction

City of Mauston

831

440a4

Owner's Project No.:

Engineer's Project No.:

Contractor's Proiect No.:

Application No.: 06/2s/7sto06/07/2s15 Application Date: 06/25/75Application Period: From

A

Item No,

101

L02

103

to4
105

106

ro7
108

109

110

1,11

772
773

71-4

115

116

717

118

7L9

1-20

1.27

L22

1,23

1,24

t25
1-26

727

128
129

130

131

133

734
135

Lump Sum 4of7



Estimate - Sum Work Contractor's cation for

I

Balance to Finish (C

-cl
{st

1,000.00

2,000.00

2,720.00

7.026.00

1.s05.00

481.00

3,713.00

1.000.00

4,500.00

10.782.00

4,294.74

15,700.00

18,000.00

16.890.00

18,400.00

I,?75.OO

2,816.00

3,220.00

40,160.00

3.096.00

H

% of Scheduled

value (c / Cl

I'al

700%

700%

67%

97.1

89./"

TOOo/c

roo%

100%

LOO%

700./"

o%

100%

toj%
95%

90%

7t%

o%

o%

70't
86%

0.1

o./,

0"/,

ool

86%

o%

o.t
25%

zs%

G

Work Completed
and Materials
Stored to Date

(D+E+F)
rsr

1,500.00

9,312.00

2,000.00

20.000.00

23,000.00

15,400.00

17.000.00

s,000.00

10,200.00

55.000.00

4.040.00

4,728.OO

30,600.00

4.500.00

8.900.00

25,000.00

27.000.00

8,000.00

13,290.00

1,024.00

F

Materlals Currently
Stored lnot in D or

El

(sl

E

Thls Period
(sr

440.00

428.00

14,500.00

10,690.00

824.00

D

WorkCompleted

lD + El From

Previous

Application

tst

1,500.00

9.312.00

2.000.00

20,000.00

23,000.00

15.400.00

17,000.00

s,000.00

10,200.00

65,000.00

3,600.00

3.700.00

16,100.00

4,500.00

8,900.00

25,000.00

27,000.00

8,000.00

2,600.00

200.00

c

Scheduled Value
(sl

1,500.00

9,312.00

3.000.00

22,000.00

25,720.00

15.400.00

17,000.00

5,000.00

L0.200.00

65,000.00

7,026.00

4,040.00

4,128.00

32.106.00

4,981.00

t2,61-3.00

1,000.00

4,s00.00

35,782.0O

37,294.74

15,700.00

18.000.00

16,890.00

18,400.00

9.275.OO

2,816.00

3.270.00

53,450.00

4,120.00

B

Descrlptlon
PLUMBING

Aboveground Water, Gas Piping & DWV - Materials
Fixtures

Labor

BTOWER BUILDING (STR 70}

General Requirements

Supervision

Demo

Demo - Labor

Concrete - Materials

Concrete - Labor

Blower

Pa inting
ELECTRICAL

General Requirements

Lights/Devices

I ntesration/l nstrument
Branch Conduit

Site

HVAC

Buildins lnstallation - Labor

Building - Materials
LIBERTY STREET LIFT STATION

General Requirements

Su pervision

Demo

Demo - Labor

Roofing - Materials
Roofing - Labor

Doors/Frames/Hardware

Painti ng

ELECTRICAL

Demo/Temporarv
Generator/ATS/Service

Lishts/Devices

Olympic Builders General Contractors, lnc.

MSA Professional Services

City of Mauston

83L

44084

Owner:
Engineer:

Contractor:
Project:
Contract:

Mauston 2023 WWTF

General Construction

Owner's Project No.:

Engineer's Project No.:

Contractor's Project No.:

Application Period:15Application No.: 06/2s/2sto06/01./2sFrom Application Date: 06/?5/25

A

Item No.

136

L3t
138

139

140

141

t42
743

r44
1,45

L46

L47

748
749

150

151

152
153

1-54

155

156

r5l
158

159

150

161

762
163

164

L65

1-66

L67

168

169

170

EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
(c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved.Lump Sum 5of7



Estimate - Sum Work Contractor's on for

S 1,643,263.61

19.115.0O

5,465.00

1.500.00

6,s00.00

23%

o%

o%

o%

791

6,242.OO

s 6.051.111,39s

5,042.00

s 974"815.00

1,200.00

S 5,07 ,236.s9

25.357.0O

5,465.00

1.500.00

6,s00.00

s 7,69437s.00

lntesration
Branch Conduit/Wire/Site

lnstallation - Labor

lnstallation - Materials

Olympic Builders General Contractors, lnc.

Mauston 2023 WWTF Upgrade

General Construction

831

44084Services

Owner:
Engineer:

Contractor:
Project:
Contract:

of Mauston
MSA

Owner's Project No.:

Engineer's Project No.:

Contractor's Project No.:

Application Period:Application No.: 06l2sl2sto05/or/2sFrom15 Application Date: 06/25/25

777
772

773
174
t75

Original Contract Totals

EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
(c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reservedLump Sum 6of7



P Estimate - Lu Sum Work contractor's ication for Payment

I

Balance to Finish lC
-Gl

H

% of Scheduled

Value (G / Cl

G

Work Completed
and Materials
Stored to Date

(D+E+F)

99727

F

Materials Currently
Stored (not in D or

El

E

This Period

.00

D

Work

(D + E) From

Previous

Application

s

s

c

Scheduled Value

997

s

.8075

B

Eliminate Stop Gates at Headworks

Remove Allowance for Flow Screen & Washi

Olympic Builders General Contractors, lnc.

MSA Professional Services

City of Mauston
Engineer:

831

44084

Contract:
Mauston 2023 WWTF

General Construction

Owner's Project No.:

Engineer's Project No.:

Contractor's Project No.:

Application Date06/0r/2sApplication No.: 06/25/2sto15 Application Period: From

A

Item No.

Orders
co 01

co 02

Order Totals

Contract and orders

EjCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment

(c) 2018 Nationai Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved 7 of 7Lump 5um


